High-speed 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
=R A==y Iy

MO-6704S-0E4

High-speed 2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
mEZAH A==y s Iy

MO-6714S-BE6

High-speed Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
mERERI Y

MO-6716S-DE4

29355401

No.1329-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark..........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for infermation of change”.
2)"01" v Tefer to "Note” explanation at bottem of page.
2. Codes on the "Qly" column
 Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
< "0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length {in metsrs) of the respeclive paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

R—y YA b ZHBICELT
b SRR OIS

L = S BB mA—y 7y 2B L TSAEE ha e BHR L 1.

LTERNER" EERBUR N EBRLTESY,

201 e A=V T O R OBRBAEERMLT{ AT,
2. HBMoHRR, MEERL, 0.1, 2550HMR, &5 (BiA—-bA) 2RLET.
3.HBERO () i HBFEBRLTVWS AR THIC EEBHLET,
4 AFAPR-ID ~ — — — — Heid, HIIBERRTHHT L2BELEY,



CONTENTS

H &
1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN TS (1) ..ottt i re et cie v aieanns 1
AERRE (1)
2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. vuitt e ie ettt ae e aiiee e ieneeanens 3
AR (2)
3. CRANKSHAFRT COMPONENT S ..o it e e 5
FHEIH
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONEN TS ... ittt et iae et 7
ST ERENEh R
5. FEED MECHANTISM COMPONEN TS (1) oottt ettt vttt ra e eiaeeee g
EUEME (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS () ..ttt ittt et e e ens 11
EUER (2)
7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONEN TS « . ittt et i3
E—23 TR
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO —=6T165) ..., ittt e eirinnnaeeanns 15
ZHEB N SR MO-671651)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt et e et e e v e e e e ae s 16
BEZEE (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS () ..ottt ittt e e e e ans 17
X ZBR (2)
11 THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS Lottt e e e e s 19
AT
12 LOWER KNIFE COMPON BN TS ...ttt e e e e e e s 21
T A ABMR
18. UPPER KNIFE COMPONEN TS ...ttt iiit ittt et iaaa e neaanaes 23
A AR
14, NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORSH) ...ivviii i ieens 24
nHIZERG (SHM)
15, LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..\t o vttt oo e e vieeee s 25
b bt dilaed
16.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ...ttt et eia i 27
B bR — 7R
17.FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ...ttt iieieraennes 28
25— TN E
18, ST AND COMPONEN TS (Z « T ittt e e e e e e et et e 29
MIBAfR (Z - T)
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6704S,MO~6714S) ..ot 31
AT IEE R (MO -67048 MO -6714S D)
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—67043,MQ —6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .......... 33

A E MO -67048 MO —6714 #7008 R)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO-6TI65) ... ...t i iiaaeas 36
A HEBBRMO-6716S1)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-67163 SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) . ............... ..., 37
FOL B M HRMO-67168 RRliE L&)

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .. .. i it 39
FEITE SR AL R

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ..o e e 41
RIS

25.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... ... . e e 42
EEHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... e e e 43

#R51



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

AEBIER (1)




REF, NO _ _BOTE ~_ _PARTRO. BESCRIPTION _____ _____. LOR A S S Qty_ _
i 04 131-04005 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIGA AN - I
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIA I - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER AR BN -Apyn - 1
4 §5-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YHS3Y 9/64-40 L=5 i
5 NS-6080310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 ¥ 9/64-40 1
6 55-30906G10-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ARy 9/64-40 L=6 p)
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER F7Y74 i
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISH COVER GASKET F2074n0 vy 1
9 SM-4D40855-SP  SCREW FARY 4
10 SM-1040801-8SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $772%" M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER IR {3t - i
12 58-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 At 33 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER AR Lhn - i
14 58-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT3Y 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 131-60804 LOOPER COVER h-n-an - 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET LN RN SRR 4 1
17 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW N4 L=10 FA R N4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOFER COVER SPRING LRSS ) IS N 3 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE BN -Bnt -AILH 1
20 $S-7090530-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.5 TheIRy 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE S Ty M YL I
22 8S-7080610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThETRY 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
24 8$S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 1.=3.5 1
25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT 9Ly TN Z ) 1
26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER |, LEFT Y T 1
27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER RIE A B{AABIN - 1
29 S§-T110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING AN -Ant -F¥In 1
31 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIRYT M4 L=6 1
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE R4 {H4r{4 1
33 5S8-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YhbI3y' 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CKPL. RIA AHIT Y 1
35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. RIA A3 (1)
36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING TIE AT Y2 (1)
37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING L (1)
38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR VLR VoA (n
39 SH-8040302-TP  SETSCREW bAZY (H
40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL et ah Faudy-A{16) 1
41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER FatY7 R ]
42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FavLyTHIAN 2%y 1
43 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FARY 4
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG AR AHn R OYYa A I
45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING AR AR n 2 1
45 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BRI 11/764-40 1
47 $8-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 b33yt 11/64-40 1=14 i
48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A I S R T\ i
49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B B=h =A<y ¥ 4B 1
50 063 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C A=bt =3nt -pyy 340 1
51 05 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIGAHN - I

NOTE (jE52) 01....FOR MO-67048,40~67148 MO-6704S8,M0-6T14SH]

02....FOR MO-67168

03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04....FOR MO-67045,M0-67148
(EXCEPT TYPE SH)

05....FOR MO-67048,H0-67148
(FOR TYPE SH)

MO-67168H

AR &
HO-67048,H0-67 145 i
(SHIEAR % fR <)
MO-67048,H0-6714S8 8
(SHILAROD A)



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SH2ERAER (2)




REF.XG _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . __ PESCRIPTLON L aty_ .
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER PIAHR - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIAVHN -N XYy 1
3 SH-4040855-5P  SCREW AR 3
4 SM~1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 5213y M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00506 UPPER COVER UYanT - 1
] 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET YUIN ~n° yky 1
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW Mb L=12. #A3¥ MG L=12 b
8 229-24708 01L SIGHT WINDOW 77 9%b° 1
g 13176006 RUBBER RING W 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW 7408 -Finfaky 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING ouyre 1
¥ 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE EESEVESTE 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 1.=8 323y M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW A A 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM, A RN -{23) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER AT RRHN - (1
17 CM-3002000~A1  CAUTION LABEL{16)} v¥a3F2945-L{16) (B
18 58-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa 3y 16/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. S A VA i
20 131~02504 01L RESERVOIR 77 9% %Y (1)
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING oy 1
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW niazy (0
23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 A RN vRYy 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUB IF20E b 4
25 WP-0751576-SD  WASRER 7.5X19X1.5 i d % 7.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N Hx 8.2X16X2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyhsFYh 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET T I i LM 1
29 131048407 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AR B A ARG 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 Fih A% H % 8.5X12.6X0.3 i
31 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 h522¥ 11/64-40 L=7 I
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AET IRt - 1
33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AR A0 - 1
34 8S-7000611-SL. SCRERW 9/64-40 L=6.1 The?3Y" 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AR AN -7 92 1
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 T vInT R12 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK VAl Ml B 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1P3F (R 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Th AR ALY 1
40 SK-3412601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ebyyre 3 2
41 01 TA-1871602-R0O  RUBBER PLUG pAYY D=18.7 L=16 1
42 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=20.5 L=8 I
43 131~66700 BELT COVER (B) A ARART - (B) i
NOTE (3%32) 0f....FOR MO-6704S5,M0-67148 NO-67045,M0-6714S

02,...FOR MO-67168

MO-6716SH



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

T EheR




REF.NQ _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. . BDESCRIPTION ________ ] | S S, Qry
1 400-23235 HAIN SHAFT ASM. yay 1r3 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) eV (1)
3 S$-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 A VING (5}
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) AZT 37 e (A) 1
5 $5-8151150-TP  SCREW i5/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 TERUST COLLAR RFAN ]
7 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 Fa' 3% M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN YA¥y 77y 1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OLL SHIELD yay sy7 9% 1

10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL nAT AN 1
[}! S5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAESRY 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 n¥hsE AL 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER k¥ h 3 T6X20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oyvy 1
15 WZ-2640310-XH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FI5 43 h 326.4X33.9X3.5 I
16 BI211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Y1y ¥ F -7V B 1
17 BI212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER B RN TIVY W AY 1
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Jay & -RAT 7YV B 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT RBUSHING C CARK I

20 131-04506 OIL ADJUSTING BAR IVavFaniyE o 1

21 01 BIZ215-804-000 BALL BEARING D Vay o F AN TV D 1

22 (2 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING MRS TN 4 M 1

23 01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAY 1

24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B DA 1

25 131-08204 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING GASKET DALRA wky 1

26 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW PRy 3

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE INS VARV EL 1

28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASH. EYTANE I (4 S |

29 SS-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IALIRY 11/64-40 L=18 {2)

30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. SN 9T (F3) 1

31 S§-7111810-TP  SCREW [1/64-40 L=18 TRESEY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

32 $S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TheIRY 11/64-40 L=14 {2)
33 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 HYHSTHE Ab M6 L=12 (0
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LODPER ROD ASM,, A JAR-N - ARTF A(KI) i
35 S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThEF2Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2
36 SS5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IReIFy’ 11/64-40 L=14 )]
37 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nhr7iE Ab M6 L=12 (n
38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YhR-n 49y B 3 I

39 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALTEY' 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 S§-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEIRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

4] 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER e Y T 4

43 S§-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 vy 1/8-44 L=12 2

43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASH, VI AAugh 43 1

44 S$5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IheIEy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

45 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThLI3Y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1

46 S5S§-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhE5RYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 I

47 400-17714 BALANCER N Fu¥- 1

48 % 400-35711 O1L WICK aVasFayeyayy 1

NOTE (332D 01....FOR MO-6704S5 ,40-67148 MO-6704S,MO-67145 4

02,.. FOR MO-67165

MO-B67168

FOR NO.28,30,34,38,43,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.28,30,34,38, 4315, £ bOIOEIUIRY X,



4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

SHEB) i BIR




REF. KO _NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON _____ _ .. . LS S R 15 S
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASH., PIN AR TYIER I
2 131-10507 NEEDLE BREVING BRANCH CRANK WYL S S e vs (n
3 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYRZ7I3Y M6 L=H4 {n
4 131-10608 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT MIN O S 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR NN 03 FhinARE 1
5 13209855 NEEDTE DRIVIRG ARY ASH. RANTIRE I
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DREVING ARM nIZN 90F (0
8 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 BFPTFEy M6 L=14 (1
8 07 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A MR IIF VA 2

10 a7 132-09200 NEEDIE DRIVI\G ARYM PIN B LA 2
= ARNTPIR T AU O B YT T
12 07 132-09408 NLLD;E DRIVHG PIN A RYSRT L VA )
13 07 132-00507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B MR B B 1
14 07 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C LY 23 TARv i
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR NN B IV 1
1 TIZ-08I50 NEEDTE ROD {AJ ASH. TIEF AT T
17 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASIHER BVE AN STV o 2
i8 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Yreyn vp 1
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER NIE UYL 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD RUSHING CAP SCREW YR DOTAARE YT 3 1
21 TST-TOZ50 WEENLE TLAWP HOLDER ASH, Y NE U T
23 131-30200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AR A % {1
23 $5-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=T7 b5y 1/8-44 L=7 (n
24 01 131-10708 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MY TYFA 1
25 131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B AL AFILLTYHB 1
MTMWW I
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A AP AYXLIA 1
28 03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NNV 1
29 g4 132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NFEDLE 23yn URLR TV I
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MAM VIR A 1
T oz I3I-TT109 THRFAT GUITE, CRATN LOOPER =Y VRNV T
32 SM-4040865- 5P SCREW FAEY 2
33 55-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FN3 11/64-40 1=5 I
34 05  131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A RFYE Y I
35 04 131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE RN UnY{REYE Y 1
I 0T I3T-11406 TAKE-UF [EVER , CHAIY LOOP VARG VTV P 37 A T
37 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 v33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 13i-1150% NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE R RFVE Y b 1
39 04 131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE SRR URDARFVE Y AL 1
40 02 131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =3 aFyAILbIVE VI A 1
F \H-4040855-5P REW IR T
42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM, MBS 28 47 D3 1
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH QIL COVER AIBY )2t - (1
44 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.8)
45 236-30007 TUBE f1-7" (0.39)
15 T3Z- 14000 ONCE THROUGH OTL PTPE BUSHING RYFi VL EVIE S A NS E) 4y
47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT MY 2972 kb (b
48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP NA7 MR (n
49 07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A APVTARRIFYIE YA 1
50 07 131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B A 7AT4IIVIE VB 1
- Y » h TARAZ 77 7
52 07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D FIUTRIRIFAE YD i
534 06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 nl BCX27T #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM, VLN A Sr IS SR Y 2
55 13172705 THRUST COLLAR NIV BY 225 3b DS - (N
56 “SS-BEEUGT0-TP SCREW ™ 1/4-40°L=6 WE 174-30 =6 23
57 $8-8090536-TP SCREW  9/64-40 L= 5.0 FAFS 9/64-40 L=6 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.09
59 55-80805306-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 M3y 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 CQ-2520000-00 O1L WICK Yy 0,04
BT 3D-028040T-SL “HIXGE SCREW D=2.8 1=4 T viy D=2.8 =4 T
62 05  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NFEDLE {9k yAt Inb A 1
63 04 122-56505 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BES) =&y UAUB ACRES) 1
64 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ a9Fyndh A(DE4) 1
65 05  §5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 8 FA3y 1/8-44 L=2.8 i
T 05 MOT-ZYOBTIO0 WEEDLE TCXZ7 #11 R BCKZT FIT I
67 06  55-8080310-1P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2,8 AR 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK ISEISE TN 1
NOTE (3#%E) Ot....FOR ¥0-67045,M0-67148 M0-67045,H0-57148
02, .. .FOR MO-67168 MO-67165H
03,.. FOR MO-67045,M0-67168 HO-67048,40-67 165
04... . FOR MO-67148 MO-6T14SH
05. ., FOR ¥0-67045 HO- 67045
06..,.FOR MO-67148,40-67168 MO-67145,H0-67168 8
07...,SELECTIVE PARTS HIRE R

FOR NO.16,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NOIBK, Tw hOADEXIIRY T,



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EDEIHR (1)

25

..|
(a2}
N
-




REF.NO _NOTE __PART %O, . _ __ DESCRIPTION ... | T S Quy_ |
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH, APVIAYY & 443 1
2 131-20606 WASHER o avhviyh ¥ % !
3 S8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L3y 3/16-28 L=11.5 i
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. AOVTRRAITY ISR ]
5 131-22403 FEED BRAKCH CRANK AIDTETRI TS (1)
6 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 IRy M6 L=14 (D
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 pAty D=10.3 L=4 i
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG by 1
9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, AUV BASANHF-{43) 2

10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ANy 2AFANET - {(n

11 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3Y T1/64-40 L=3.5 )

12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A ¥ ankt ¥rhhraT vA 1

13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFryhAtEn 3 I

14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SELybE YA F 1

16 $8-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 v33y 1/8-44 1=2.5 i

16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD 2R3y [

17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEF2Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

18 Dl 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING FVINT 7YY A 1

19 01 121-16703 NEEBLE BEARING B LV LN O VAN 1

20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. APIN 7YY C 1

71 01 121-1690% NEEDLE BEARING. D, FPUN T D I

22 Dl 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. A0t 70y B I

23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT AP0 ITAYS 1

24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR A0 poynAsn i

25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT bvava 1

76 132-16800 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AVE R 1

27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FARY M4 L=14 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AV ayn % 1

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AVE Avy 1y 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING OUv 1

n 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B Y avy 2973 B i

32 13119953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM, YaRFIeE 3 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM YaArIns (D

34 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BT Ak MGX0.8 L=12 (1)

35 01  131-22007 CRANK PIN A EUANESL VAT 1

36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B AV IRRY Ty I VB 1

37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C ATITRRRITI I VG 1

38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D API7AASTY I VD 1

39 131-18706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN VAT VAL M 1

40 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyHyHdL 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B Yaxyey ¥ 3(B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK bRy PO I

43 Ri1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR Yaxyy v vhI- 1

NOTE (7k7d)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

B

FOR NO.1,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NOLL, £y hODADEILIZRDET,

-10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

HUBGR (2)

—11-



FOR X0.1,50,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO 1,508, v bOADEIITLZD T,

-~ 12 ~

REF.NO _ NOTE | PART RO, __ . DESCRLPTION ____ . ___] LS S S Qty_ |
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. A7BIN DAV i
2 $8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT 3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
3 $5-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 u¥ihE Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE F Uy VI AR 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET F UV U A-An vky 1

B T32-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT ™, RIGAT EVIN VT I I
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT any whvAYIEs ¥ 1
8 $8-6080620-TP SCREW &2 5 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Uy A 1

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77350 7 A 3
1 [32-1570% RUBBER ROLDTNG PLATE 77 FRVE A5TH I
12 $5-7060310-SF SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TALIFY 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15500 O1L SHIELD CASFE 2% 9r-Z 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 1F Pr-2An aky 1
15 SH-4040855-SP SCREW Fat 2 1
T8 SE-4030455- 5P STREW FR IRy W3 =4 2
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT LEE S A i
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL $h oFaEyY AL 1
19 132-16106 QL SHIECD PLATE Ip HIE 9N Y I
20 58-1060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 1L=5.5 $53% 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
71 T32-16205 FEED CAW UYL SHIECD PLATE TFUHRIE 9N Y T
22 SH-6040600- SP SCREW M4 L=6 vI2y M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 0IL SHIECD PLATE 77 %03 AbFLRak oy 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION b GFahbALy{S 1
25 SH-4051255- 8P SCREW. , M5 L=12, Fatxy M5 L=12 2
26 T I31-4130s T T T ADJUSTING STOUPPER NN ER ST 2
27 $5-4090515-SP SCRER 9/64-40 1L=5 A EY 3/64-40 L=5 2
28 wP-0371016-8D WASHER 3, 7X8X1 L33 A2 3,7X8X1 2
29 131-20802 SUPPORT SHAFT Igp dhvysry 4 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM, LY {55355 (43) 1
kY T3=21009 HRUST COLLAR FILT % AN [@))]
32 85-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 bARY 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK VIR VL S R0 D i 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oyyye 1
35 SM-4040855-5P SCRER Fat Ry 1
36 132-17708 THFFERENTTAL FEFD BLOCK TR O FAEYaN I
37 KE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed 447 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW b Faneyiy 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FRED SCREW SPRING ¥hoOe Favkyay a i |
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK b afanvyivey 1
4T RE~D500000-K0 T-RIFG 5 EFRIAT B 1
42 131-21258 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASH. N SEHIYT rh3-(93) |
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR N HYHLY Y- (1)
44 58-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER b SF a9 1
8 SS-BEBITIO-SP SCREW 1/3-40 =11 E5EY /34U L=IT 1
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, SIS EVES AL N 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oy ]
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING N PFIREIA -0 2 i
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASH, AT 43 1
51 SE-YITI050-SP SCREW TT/64-40°L=5.5 U9E5F AF 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
52 131-21108 WASHER TSI 5l o A 1
53 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bALY D=8X4.5 1
54 132-00802 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER AP V7% %L i
55 55-6080340-Sp SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 v333 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
56 T3T-1810% —SLIDEBLOCK _ TFEIVE VAT § I
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW N TR vy 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT FA PP 1
59 Sp-0720271-8pP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 #=2,7 ¥vay D=7.2 H=27 1
80 S¥-4041055-8P SCREW 44 L=10 FAEY M4 L=10 4
BT WP-U460556-8D WASHER 4 . GX7.5X0.5 ESF T 4. 6XT.6X0.5 T
62 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4,8X8 _4X0.8 b3¥ 3 4,.8%8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13X1 E3¥ D 3 6. 2X13X1 1
64 03 131-91606 MAIN FEED DOG yayIn 1
65 04 118-49807 MATN FEED DOG (F-25) yagyin (F-25) 1
BE 02 T3T-92406 YATN FEED DOG YIATURT T
67 03 131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG rEpIn 1
68 04  131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG rZE VAL 1
69 62 131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TR 1
70 0F  131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG PV P LY 1
TT T T 02 " 131914087 T 7 TAUXILTARY FEED DOG EEL T
NOTE (%2} 01....FOR M0-67048, MQ-67148 MO-67048,H0-6714SH

(2....FOR M0-BT16S MO-B716SH

63... .FOR HO-670458 HO-67045H

04,...FOR MO-67148 MO-BT 148K



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

=3, Fo—1 &

- 13~



REF.NQ _ NOTE _  PARTRO. . __._ DESCRIPTLON . _ . ___| byl A oL Gty _
i F18-90001 TRAVELIKG NEEDLE GUARD {b -nYRs 1
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING A-p =3 2EAas 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING B-nt =¥ 7hAas 2
4 o1 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASH, ORA-N -F AT 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARK A PPh-N ~9F A (1)
[} SS-DI5T2TG-17 SCREW 15764-28 T=1T .8 UFAPE b T5/64-28 [
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOGPER ARM B ASH, A=A 05 BIY 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B O9-n 05 B (1
9 85-9151216-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 urhod kb 15/64-28 n

10 01 400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. Y- -0 D $4173 1
TI [}] 400-T6841 GUIDE SUPPORT B ASHK YR-NT I YV ¥R ]
12 §8-6090630-TF SCREW $/64-40 L=6 Y33 8/64-40 6=6 4
13 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER Y- - 1
14 01 118-88104 UPPER LOCPER k- 1
i5 02 121-76004 UFPER LOOPER HUA-A - 1
It PS-03 - A7y 356 I
17 131-70600 RUBBER RING 03y 1
18 $§-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b33y 2
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. FEA-N -3 95 4% 1
20 131-32601 LOWER LOOPER SUPFORT ARM FER-nT By 07 (1)
3| T3T-2030% WASHER TR VS m
22 §8-9151210-7P SCREW 15/64-28 1.=11.8 IhrE Ay 15/64-28 (n
23 SK-6061200-5P SCREW M6 [=12 33y WG L=12 2
24 121-2365% OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. A-A - AR Ak gty 23 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE GIk-N {070 (Fh) §
- - SCREW 9/04-40 L=8 YAL737 9/04-30 L=8 T
27 123-40709 LORER LOOPER THREAD TAXE-UP IHE-R-FYE Y i
8 §8-6080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER K=pt -yt yhn - 1
30 SK-4040655~SP SCREW M4 L=6 At 03¥ M4 L=G 2
a1 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YIE-n -{FTVvF IX 1
32 $§-3090610-5P SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 Ay 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT PLL RS S AR i
34 8§-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 =7 .8 Thk73y 11/64-40 1.=7.8 1
35 12348907 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP,LEFT A-n-FVeT v (e ) 1
16 SS-TIT0B40-5P SCHEW T1/64-40 L=7 8 Ry TI704-30 L=7.8 T
37 03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A GYA-n" -8 ¥t v(A) 1
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOCPER HOLDER PIN B PA-N -4 Xk Y (B) 1
39 03 131-31404 UGPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C gyk-nt -4 et v{C) 1
40 83 131-315603 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D 274~ -2 kb y(D) I
41 03 131-37¢602 UFFER LOGPER HOLDER PINE Fh-n R ¥ Y(E} T
42 §§5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/Gd-40 L=5.5 uShE Ak 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 §8-9090416-TP SCREW nyhsE" Ab 1
44 131-31701 014, WICK STOPPER BALL BYMAE R 1
45 04 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE PA-N - AN SR - 1
- G PIN LR AR 1A I
47 a5 131-32004 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE LULEHES MRS 3 S A 1
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 97k-n" ~LhFyF{{9L) 1
4% 55-4090615-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A 3Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE YN -ARFuH 1
51 85-3020610-SP SCREW §/63-40 T=6 A 9764-40 L= T
52 031 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER DYA-N -3 b 74 i
53 02 132-22302 UPPER LOCPER GAUGE COVER B 970"~ 1 74(B) 1
54 58-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 WhE73 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
55 400- 10804 OTL SEAL RI1NG A{AI-4 1
] T3T=32700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RIRG Fk-N -y Fa A7 I
57 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 6.04
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK iy 0.04
59 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASK. AN =3 223N (23) 2
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR AR -3 PAGAMAT - (1)
67 S3-8660610-TP SCREW T/4-4071=6 AT T/AA0L=E (2)
62 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM, AN -3 2R AMAT- (3] 1
63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR AN =3 PRFANGT - (1)
64 55-8660610-TP SCREF  1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 88-6030620-T¢ SCREW |55 1
Bb 03 T3Z-I1403 UFPER LOOPER GUIDE & IR AT T
67 03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B YA -3 JB 1
68 03 132-2160% UPPER LOOPER GUIDE € G7h-n" - 0 1
69 03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A SRA-N -3 FA 1
70 03 132-2180% UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B k=N -1 IR 1
71 b3 132-21508 UPPER LOGPER GUIDE C JR-NTTEC T
72 406-11234 QUST SEALING FELT LELISOIS M| S 1Y 1

KOTE (§%3)

01, ., FOR MO-67048 ,K0-6T168
02, .. .FOR ¥O-57148

03... . SELECTIVE PARTS
G4,...FOR MO-67048,40-67148
05....FOR MO-G716S

FOR 80,10,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.10, 1145, o bbbz &4,

-14 -

0-67048,40-67168
K0-GT145
RIS 4
HO-67048,10-67145
K0-67168



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6716S)

T EBE - EEMO-6716SHD

r
|
l
l
I
l
|
|
I
L
REF, NO NOTE PART NO PESCRIPTION _ B L . B R Quy _
i 131-29853 BRACKET ¥ AAVEI I §3 1
2 SK-6051202-TP SCREW Mb5X0.8 L=12 HIBITIE AR M5X0,8 L=12 n
3 131-26909 CHALN LOOPER SHAFT =¥ ARy y 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =¥ e v BF i
5 131-29952 CHATH LOORER DRIVING ARN ASE, =¥ aphvh-n -7 73 1
[ — 13T-29003 CHATN TOOFER =¥ agvk-nt -0 {1
7 131-2430% WASHER ¥ UF WA - (1)
8 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=11.8 HAE A 15/64-28 (n
g 131-26354 SLEDE BLOCK PIN ASM, =¥ adhvra e g 1
10 400-1080% OIL SEAL RING F¥-k 1
TT TIT-I0705 THATN T.OOPER B Y 77 T
12 131-25950 CHALN LODPER DRIVING ARM ASH. =¥ aghyad 997 4% 1
13 131-25801 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =¥ aghvark ooy n
14 SM-6051202-1P SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyharrdE A M5X0,8 L=12 (1)
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =¥ agkvnsh 1
% [31-28103 , ¥ Oy IR AR )
17 131-27046 BUSRHING, REAR =¥ avhyy Foinial 1
18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV, LINX =¥ aghyah pyy 1
18 01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =¥ anpvanh or v (Fa9)A i
20 01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B =¥ avhyIgy e y(Fad)B 1
21 01 T3I-Z670% PIN [ TORG T BT VEE S AT ST Y [
22 o1 131-26800 PIN , LONG B =¥ aohvagh ovt ¥ (#3nn !
23 01 131-27204 PIK , SHORT A =¥ anhyanht okt v(ay)A i
24 01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =¥ aphvast o v(av)R 1
25 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =¥ anivanh o v(av)C 1
25 UI T3T-27501 FIN", SHORT D BAEV VEN SO IAIC VA T
27 01 52119-816-A00 BEARING A =¥ -y pE AT A 1
28 01 B2110-816-BO0 EEARING B =¥ a-py nsb A FYvet B 1
29 01 B2119-816-C00 REARIKG C ¥ -4y 0¥y AT C 1
30 H 52118-816-D00 BEARING D ¥ 2y I N7 D 1
3T 770V B2TIS-BISCEUD0 © BEAKTRG E ¥ ARy R ATy
32 PS-0250062-XH SPRING PiK 2,5%6 A7ty 2,5X%6 1
13 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCRFR D=7.24 H=3 ¥ iy 1
34 12]1-21612 DRIVIKG BALL ARM BRACKET AN AT % }

S§-B110710-T2
7§E—“-”~TS‘_—TOW

31 88-6090520-TP
38 §8-G110710-TP
39 §8-7110720-TP

NOTE (¥

SCREW 11/64-40 = 8.5

¥737" 11/64-40 L=6.6

SCREW 1/83-44 L=0
SCREW

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

. .SELECTIVE PARTS

FOR N0.9,0RBER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO9R, Ey ooy £,

- 15 -

b7y 1

b33y 11/64-40 1=56.5 2
TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
BRER



9.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
s AME (1)

REF, KO UNDT}) _ _PAR_T . ] DESCRIPTION ______ ____ LA . S Qty
1 13115001 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT A1y 2 4
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING 4137 4034 1
ki 13115258 THRUST ARY ASM, ALY 2RIAMF2S 1
4 131- (5209 THRUST ARM A1 2AIARGF (L
5 $§-6110710-TP SCHEW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Y735 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1
G SS-9I5TZI0-1F SRR 15/64-28 L=T1.8 DFIT R 15/64-28 ¢!
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM be ATE 1
8 131- §5407 FREESSER FOOT ARM KINGE SHAFT FIGF vy Y i
9 131-16753 PRESSER LIFFING LEVER BASE ASN ARIEETY LA -2 {23 1
10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ARILIY LA -A o (1
I T T T ISISTRA0T T PRESSER LIFTTRG LEVER AITERTT LA [&)]
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER 24107 2ban - (1
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING AFILETY A} (1
14 88-7510510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEIEF 11/64-40 L= 5 (2
15 $D-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= G.35 h= 2.4 ¥ %3y D=6.35 H=2.4 (1
6 T T T T PS-OI00NAZ-KR T T SPRIRG PIN O3 X 14 ER AR AL [99)
17 §5-5080340-5P SCRER 1/8-44 1=2.9 €7y 1/6-44 L=2.9 [$))
13 131- 16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING 4In 2 1
18 131- 17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW ARLFI LA -3 1
20 131- 16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING 3378 LAt -nt % 1
I T3T-TET00 PRESSER TLTFTTRG TEVER AYLTF LA T
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK A¥L78 730 1
23 131- 16504 JLIETING LEVER ARM SPRIKG ARLITY 9FAN R 1
24 131- 16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING A¥IPY AbIA - !
25 N4-G060003-50 SUT M6 uIni7h M6 1
I8 T RS-GII0E0-5F T SOV I1/54-46 OIFFF 175590 T
27 §4-6061200-5P SCREW MG L=32 £33y MG L=}2 1
28 $5-T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WALFIY 11/84-40 1=7.8 2
28 55-7111410-TP SCRER  11/64-40 1-14 ALY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 S8-8110528-TP SCRIM 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARY 11/64-40 124,5 {
3T TTIZ-12500 FRESSER REGOLATOK SCREW EiITENTAYH T
32 131- 15654 FRESSER BAR ASH, A1F 2(43) 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCRER WASHER AFrFantizyc ¢ 1
34 131-17108 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT FR2S ST T3 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER A4rd ghn - 1
Kt TAT=T0402 RURBER RING TIVF 7
37 131-70402 RUEBER RING gy 1
38 SH-8040402-1P SCRE® M4X0,7 L=4 FARY M4XD,7 L=4 1
39 132- 12501 PRESSER BAR BUSKING A4 oRak 1
40 £85-6121020-5¢ SCHEW 3/16-28 L= 6.5 Y335 3/15-28 L=0.5 1
E) TIZ-1250% ADJUSTIR S 3 )
42 132-13012 ABJUSTING SCRER [AFEVISESY 1
43 132-12815 ADJUSTING BLOCK © dabdiafabeyat 1
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING oL Fadkrdy n } 1
45 §$-7150740-5P SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 TALIEYT 15/64~28 L=7 2
G T T T T WESD4B0556- AER ™ 4.5X7.5%0.5 v3¥ 37 4.6X7.5%0.5 I U
47 RE-03£000D-K0 E-KRING 3 Y 5hA% 3 ]
45 $8-7161040-5¢ SCREW 1/4-24 £=8.5 ISR 1/4-24 L=9.5 1

— 16 —




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

X 2B (2)

- 17—



REF.RO  _NOTE, _ _PARTRO. _ . DESCRIPTION ____ __ _. ! (I A S B Qty |
I 122-53829 PURESSER FOOT ARM AHIhF 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER Th&Yn 1
3 $S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TALIRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASH, A8 43 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE A¥reyy n
6 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 5/64-40 L=6 ¥52y" 8/64-40 L=6 N
7 B1630-804-0060  STOPPER R8T ApIN - (1
8 WP-0250516-5D  WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 t3¥ b % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
9 S8-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAL33y 3/32-56 L=5.5 n

10 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 b33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1
11 BI51[-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT hahvh A )]
12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT A¥z (n
13 $8-7080520-5SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YhEIRY 1/8~44 L=4.9 {(n
14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING T bIYAN 3 3]
i5 B1509-804-£00  STITCH TONGUE ARANBR A (1
16 S5-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 e7EY (N
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Rh A (n
13 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE v A bt (1
19 02 118-76869 PRFSSER FOOT ASM, 73 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Frreyy (n

21 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 ¢33y 9/64-40 L=6 @]

22 R1530-804-000  STOPPER AHT 2bIN - (n

23 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 bI¥ A2 2,5X6%0.5 (1)

24 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 INeyEy 3/32-56 L=5.5 (n

25 85-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v32y* 3/32-56 L=1.9 (0

26 BI511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT DIvh A n

27 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT A4x n

28 * $§-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATAY 1/8-44 L=6 (n

29 B1508-804-00B  SPRING A4 bUPIN R (n

30 BI1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE AhAN VR A (1)

31 SS-6060440-Tr  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 I3y @)

32 BI510-814-000  CURL GUARD B A (1

33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE ' w-n (1)

34 ¥ 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE AYIEY afk (n

35 03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. JavAyaryar ey - vy 1

36 SS-6030670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £3%3" 9/64-40 L=6 m

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT P IS R (1)

38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT S VHEL M (1)

39 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 29 VAT kY RV $9b (D

40 121-67409 HINGE PIN I auRYL by By {1

41 121-82202 PRESSER FOOT ¥ anidx )]

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING b B/l (1)

43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW S VEL bV 3y (N

44 S5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 b7y 3/32-56 L=2.5 n

45 B1514-816-000  SCREW o5 AR pIyRy (N

45 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT RIA¥T (N

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE 2k d - (1)

48 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ aviEr by (1)

NOTE (#z8) 01....¥0R MO-67048 MO-6704S
02.,..FOR M0O-67148 MO-671485H
03....FOR M0-67168 MO-G6716S/H

- 18 —



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

SR

M0-67045S

MO-67148S
MO-67168

~19 -



REF, N0 RNOTE PART NO. BPESCRIPTION [ S | Gty

1 132-25008 CENTER THREAP GUIDE Fauhv{ 7 vi4 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, AbFaoIn 3r3a 0 (7h) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, {MFavyn T v(¥) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, {hFadyn 3ryar 9 (7h) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED {MFavyn 2071 {1
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW IR Fabyn 31(%) (L)
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE Lhgaiyn 2(71) (1)
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {hFayIvi(rh) (1
g 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW AT EVAVAEIEY! (n
10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE AbFauyyei(yr) (D)
11 131-38804 THREAD TENSION BAR IS EVE (1)
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFavyy sh¥x (1
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING AN AT 9Ya (1
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LFFabyn 2% 7ohh (n
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFavyt 5 (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER 1hFavya” ¥ (1)
17 04 S§S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY 11/64-40 1=3.5 2
18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FaUVEFAITVH 3
19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fanys{ b7V 4
20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL., YA L FAOTE Byt 1
21 131-40008 THREAD TENSION POST YALLFAUIE Y (1)
92 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Faryd S{b7vHA (D
23 131-39502 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {BFIIIN 3 b (1)
24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT YR NF vy (1
25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING IR{PFIIN 3 (1)
26 228-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AEF938 IH47VE A (0
27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK [P FaByd 5 (2)
28 04 PS-0200052-XH  SPRING PIN Z,3X5 A7 Wy 2.3%5 1
29 02 S§8-7110710-SL  SCREW #1/64-40 L=7.0 ThETRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
30 §8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 23y 11/64-40 L=6 2
31 04  131-28202 THREAD CAN THREAD GUIDE BASE YRAVHMYT VA 4 I
32 04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A YRLVHRIR YL A 1
33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B YRLM A PTYH4 B 1
34 04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK YR{MHATA 1
35 04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE IRABTVH 1
36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING {PTVHE 1A 3 1
37 04 131-28805 LOOPER THREAD CAM COMPL. JRALP Ay 1
38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL., IR{V AT Y 1
39 04 R2202-816-000  SHAFT SRLVHAY 1
40 04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE JALLN UV 1
41 04 131-20200 MOUNTING BRACKET SAN-N -{bb TRV A 1
42 04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2Ry I
43 04 WZ-0640312-X0  WAVED WASHER FIAY H 2 6.4X11X0.3 i
44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 A" 3% U5 L=8 1
45 04 8S-4080415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT 2V 9/64-40 L=4 i
46 04 SS-4000415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa Ry 0764-40 L=4 ]
47 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 N EY 0/64-40 L=4 1
48 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA* 2Y 9/64-40 L=4 ;
49 04 S5S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA* %Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
50 04 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=6 bRy 15/64-28 L=5 1
NOTE (¥:32) 01....FOR MO-6704S(1 PC. §S USED.) MO-6704SH {1 B{WV)
FOR MO-67148,M0-69168 MO-67148,M0-67165/ (2 fHW)
(2 PC. ARE USED.)
02.,..FOR MO-67048 MO-67048H]
03....FOR MO-6714S,M0-67168 MO-67148,M0-6716S
04.,..FOR MO-6TL6S MO-6T16SH]

~ 90 ~



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A A MR

9-10
R

34

-921 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ _ _  _, BESCRIPTION ____ . _.___. LS S, S Quy_ |
I 01 R4200-J6E~-DO0  THROAT PLATE ny{4 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE Y44 1
3 03 R4508-J6E-D00  THROAT PLATE nM# 1
4 $S-2110910~SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IhEIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B LAY £(B) i
I SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v73% 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 192-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT PI{a% £(B) 84z 1
8 SM-4051055-8P  SCREW ARy 2
9 04 123-47187 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. SHAZD Y I RLT3 1

10 03 123-47266 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. SAAZNI AL 1

11 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YRAZN FRA(4 €]

12 118-06304 PLUG n)4A7AR (n
13 SS-THI0720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 whe3Ey 11/64-40 L=7 (D
14 118-46607 SPRING SAAL RFAN T AR {1)

15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET YRAZN D24 (1

16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A INELIEERY n

17 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B A4 R UIVT A B (1)

19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A RIR 4K OYVI AA (H

20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD SHAR AN Y S (H

21 SS-G111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 £=9.5 wrheE Ay 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE FAAZ A4z (n

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT R AhANfen =3 (D

24 D4 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER SEAZZFAN Y7 wyIh A (1)

25 88-70980710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 I/LIFY 9/64-40 L=6.8 ()

26 03 121-32800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRRAX ZAAN VT (N

27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER JHAZ ATV IYTUL A (1

28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN 5 na A (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG MANUN =& 97y 7 y¥a (n

30 S85-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 l1=11 LIy 15/64-28 L=11 (n

31 121-02950 TEVER ASH, FIA L pAnfln =43 @3]

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING R4 WAL - N d n

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN Ik y (1)

34 58-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t337" 15/64-28 L=I4 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT L TE S 1

36 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 I

37 61 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD Yy 1

38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD DL 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER nyg 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny i

41 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER Y17} 1

42 03 S8S-T7080510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TALTAY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YALIRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 8§-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 LIy 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE HAL 1

46 131-02763 THROAT PLATE COVER nI{a74 3

NOTE (3:32) 01....FOR MO-67048 HO-67048 58
02,...FOR MD-67148 MO-67 14S Al
03....FOR MO-67168 MO-6716S A

04... FOR MO-6704S5,40-67148

— 99 —

MO-67048,M0-67148 /1



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
kA 2 A

1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASH. YIAZTAVAGT 43 !
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM YPART ARG (1}
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 O¥AYTFAY M6 L=14 (0
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ALHF Y I
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT SVARY ST 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YYATY FOIMAAR 1
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A ETAZHHI(A) 1
8 01 58-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 B33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 02  131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT LIARTYE )
10 02 S8S8-GI1161D-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b3y 11/64-40 L=16 ]
11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT DYARY AN IS 1
12 1 15-66809 01L SEAL YUARY" 7 KAAY -4 1
13 03  131-22007 CRANK PIN A AOUTHIHIFYIE YA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B APNTATAITYIE VB 1
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C L YAVENC Va Pl 1
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D AFVTRREIFUIL" YD ]
17 01  131-50503 PLAIN ENIFE ¥ 742 1
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE vIAR ]
19 S§-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 nyhrE Ak ]
20 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L% B % 3.7X8X0 .3 1
1 CS-111101H-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM., Y any ¥ 2A3ANET- (23) 1
23 CS-1111019-84 THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 23285 D=11.11 ®=10 (0
23 $§-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 FARY' 1/4-40 L=3 (1)

NOTE {#:52)

0t....FOR MO-67045,M0-67148

02....FOR MO-67168
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 23—

H0-67048,H0-67 145
MO-6716SH
NG



14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SH)
g HIZEERMG (SHAD

24

o

e e e e e e e T e e

13
REF NO _KOTE _ _PARTONO. __ __DESCRIPTION __ ¢ _ v % 4_______ 8y
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASH, N R AR 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT LY RS2 4 I
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER AMN7IAMAYE 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBRER PLUG bAEY 1
5 SM-4040855-3P SCREW SINE S8 i
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE CGOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER} ML 299F (F-n" -)03 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. A X2 (A-n =)o g (n
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) IR ESTLI6 BV PE] (1)
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT VIR ES S5 53¢ (n
10 S§-7090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vAbI3Y 9/64-40 L=6 (n
1 131-62504 TANK 1ALYAYS (1)
12 131-63001 TANK COVER AL YAYY 74 N
13 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 a3y 9/64-40 L=10 1
14 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3. 7X7X! b3 H R 3.TX7X1 1
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE CODLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) DA R IIUF (A V4= 343 ]
16 131-63767 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL . (INTER) M e 7% (1va- )90 0 D
17 131-63175 NEEBLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) ML R r%({vR-)03 (N
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT I ESTa 88 (n
19 §8-7090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IALZEY 9/64-40 L=6 (n
20 131-62904 TANK TR YAV (1)
21 131-63001 TANK COVER LAV YRR (D
22 §3-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRY 9/64-40 L=10 i
23 WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 kI 4 2 3.TXTXL 1
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALIRS 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
NOTE (#£350) 01....FOR MO-67048,H0-6714S MO-67048,M0-6714SA

02....FOR MO-67168 KO-67165H

- 924 —



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ik E LR

. 02

& .r

e
K;/iv

48

ba7

b—49

- 95 —



REF. ¥O _ NOTE _ _ PART RO, _ . __..__. bESCRLPTLON . _] LS A S B Qty_ |
i 132-30305 WORK T T 1
2 400-18044 OIL PUMP ASM Fagad vr 4y b 1
3 123-15909 OIL PUNP 2028 vy Af (1)
4 * 133-43009 WORM WHEEL YA-hE{-k (1
5 * SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FR23" M5 L=4 (2)
[ T19-18100 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ¥y vy EA4 eY)
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR by (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PIXION Fyray e ooty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ ¥y vy y(ysn) (n

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER B ohYRAT - (B
I1 123-16105 CASTNG h-uy N
¥ 400-16762 PUMP COVER F VP oA - (B
13 58-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=22 FARY O11/64-40 1=22 (2)
14 $5-6050810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=T7.5 (3}
15 SQ-1110401-42 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 byrRy (1)
16 300-16763 PUMP NET ESEVANES (0
17 132-29356 FLOAT ASH. VERTE] 1
18 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR aBavyy &9 (0
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT UENS LA (N
20 [21-20805 FLOAT Vi (1)
71 SH-60BTROZ-TP SCREW M6 L=18 BFhI77E AR 2
22 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6.5X}11X1 b33 4 3 6.6XE1X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM ¥a9an {7 43 I
24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE [ A M 0.03
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER F-hI¥Y 7A% 1
26 3Q-1150454-3D CONNECTING SCREW N ATVVEIRY 2
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT b2yt FHYI 1
28 SH-4050855-5P SCREW FA 3% M5 L=8 I
29 131-43300 0L GAUGE A -y 1
30 131-44001 01L GAUGE GASKET ARY -3 0 kY |
31 5Q-1110451-02 CONNECTING SCREW N AT VrRy I
32 N§-6110310-SP KUT 11/64-40 pyAsFYh 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASH. TR 4B (43) 1
34 131-70808 RUBEER RING oV Y 1
35 SH-4051601-SC SCRER M5X0.8 L=16 FAT 23 M5X0.8 L=16 ]
36 5Q-11T0451-8Z CONNECTING SCREW N7 VR 7
37 SG-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7' Ly 1
38 131-42609 0IL TUBE HOLDER N7 N R 3
39 131-44100 OILING PIN nY&aiab” y |
40 131-44209 OIL FELT AVEaBRE YL 1
a1 TA-0400301-H0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 FA¥y D=4X4.5 L=3 1
42 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bAZY I
43 131-43417 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN YIA-N ~Fahakt Yy 1
44 131-43508 0IL FELT BPR-A -9k Y7akh I
45 132-30107 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN PLUG YPR~A ~Fay2k” yhALY 1
Y 55-6121020-5P SCREW 4/16-28 L= 9.6 v53 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER OIA-A -X2927 AT i
48 131-43706 OIL FELT Y7h-A ~¥ad27zhb 1
49 $8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YALFRY 3/32-56 L=3 1
50 SQ-1150441-8D CONNECTING SCRER N AT VIR 1
51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE TA-ARY I SR AN 1
52 NS-6110310-$P NUT 11/64-40 pIH9FId 11/64-40 ]
53 SQ-1110451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYEYAY 1
54 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0,17
55 132-25804 011, FELT GUIDE MIZN Y vRana7ohhd A ]
56 310- 13005 SCREW b ISESH 2
59 132-20109 QIL FELT B RUAN BYVHE Y2917 AMB 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A AUIL B YE2RaTIAMA 1
59 132-28903 0IL FELT PRESSER AUFN B Va2 Te AR 2
60 310-18005 SCREW Far sy I
B1 132-39000 FELT PRESSER SPACER NV i T L I
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE A= ARG 0.20
63 $Q-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCRER N AT YRRy i
64 SH-40608D1-SE SCREW Fa 2y i

— 96 —



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
#ERT— T VR

16
REF. N0 NOTE___ PART MO,  _  ___ BESCRIPTION . [ B A aty
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE y-RER Y 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE Y742 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, P A0 1493 )
4 01 123-41054 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, X y2-b(APY ANIN 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI - SUNKEN) TR Ja-p(RFY 30) (1)
[ 123-41806 CLOTE WASTE CHUTE 94 33~} (0
7 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. IR y2-1(73) 1
8 13155601 CLOTH WASTE CRUTE INLET A Ja- ¥ F (1)
g 131-55708 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AT Ja-pL (D)
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-MI {1
1 S5-5000610-5P SCREW §/764-40 L=6 A3y 89/64-40 L=6 (3
12 N5-6090310-5P RUT 9/64-40 nthrIyL 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER FOyva A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER oy hia -4- 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT Y2 Ab 4
T8 02 123 21806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FITX 7a-b I
L7 62  88-511071¢-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=T 2
18 02 SK-2351600-8C ¥OCR SCREW B=3.5 L=16 YT 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER Y 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bRy $4r 2
21 119-55400 TARLE (SENT-SUNKEN) FFE (A9 an) I
22 D8204-555-B00 DRAWER STOPPER LRy YA - i
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 115 PSRN 4
24 0F  5K-2351600-3C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YIRS 3
25 SK-3311500-8C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 IHEIIY D=3.1L=15 6
26 SK-35T3200-3C WCOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 HEP3Y D=b.1 L=32 F1
27 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y 9/64-40 6=5 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 (&5 0 i 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 n3$ Ak LOXEBX2. 5 4
NOTE (#3) OF,...EXCEPT IE JEILFA <
02%....FOR JE JER

- 97 —



17. FULLY-~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
AT — TIVBR

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-azE vy 1
2 131-60808 CODLIKG FAN CASE ¥-7-4-2 1
3 02 §8-5110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 P7ARST 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 02 8K-2361600-SC WODD SCREW D=3,5 L=16 IREFELEY 3
5 {1 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, RIPR Za-b{Y vFv )RR i
[ T3T-55203 CLOTH WASTE THUTE AFE 7Y VFY) (@))]
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET R pa-pF {1
8 133-55308 CHUTE TKLET LEVER Ya- bt A - (1
9 131-56405 CHUTE INLET SPRING J2-50 N % {1)
10 131-66104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ya-p2FY A (1)
IT SSCE000520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.0 37 9764-40 L=4 (Z)
12 ST-6030821-0A SCRER D=3-24 L=8 29 Vi D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 1=8 A7et ¥y D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 fP-03170316-8D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 ¥ p 3 3.7NBKD.3 {1
15 119-59558 TABLE ASK, F-7" A (X vFY) 23 1
B T3T-55403 - BER B ZE E}
17 131-55108 HOLDIRG PLATE BOLT C {3k K {C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D F{4& AR(D) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIPA Fa-h (3] 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AP Ya-p 0 F (1)
2T TIT-55700 CLOTH WASTE TRUTE, UFPER YD PR T 85 N
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Fa-pix (1)
23 SS-5080610-5P SCREW  9/64-40 1=6 M7REY" 9/64-40 L=§ (3)
24 NS-6080310-5P KUT 9/64-40 DL 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIPA Ya-p 1
VI TIT-5I153 FRAWE SUPPORT FPLATE ASH. RESIEEEES T
kxd 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING Te-And a7y 7 H
28 SK-8G82513-CF SCRER H8 L=25 WHAZFHE Ab M8 L=25 4
9 KM -G6080600-SY KUT M8 nrhrIFy NB 132 4
30 WP -0REB0002-5C WASRER 8.5X18X1.8 kg i3 8.5X18X1.6 4
- - =57 L=12 TAEFRY D=5.1 L=3¢ £

32 111-565108 DRARER |23 H
33 111-585207 DRARER SUPPFORT (€U0 5 59 2
34 D8204-555-b00 DRANE® STOPPER bER FERIA - 1
35 SK-3311500-5C HO0D SCRER D=3,] L=15 WAEXEY D=3.1 L=t§ 53
- G0~ G LR I0XI8XZ. B AR A3 TOXTEXZTS 4

a7 $S-6080630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 k923" 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 Bl $8-5110710-87 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MIARYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
33 WE-1002036-SE RASHER 10%21X2 (&3 2 12
410 N$-624063C-SE NUT 3/8-18 wayrtat 12

KOTE {3 1, ... EXCEPT JE JERLER <
02,...FOR SE JER

~ 928 —



18. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

HIRGREZ -1

— 29 ~



REF. RO  HOGE __ _PART RO, _ _ ____ DESCRLPTION ________ . LA T SR Gty _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T¥yryya b 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T¥yoyya {1
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE 3D (D
4 GPF-06076000 PEDAL MAT TN T (1
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR Faykyn' v (n
6 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET E LRV ()
7 D8I13-566-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELC Bal px} (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 1 Wl (1)
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nH2FIh M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 2ImYRE A (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE WASHER &, 7XKI18XL.6 v3¥ % 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 VAl ES 135 V5 S A (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T¥v oy 9(3vA4-9%) I

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION Ty osya v (N
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE-AD ) (1)
16 GPF-060706000 PEDAL MAT A2 R Yy )]
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI4R Farkyn v (D
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VERL Ak (2)
19 D&113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 ¥ (2)
20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE- 1 5 (1)
21 NM-G0OB000I-SE  NUT M8 nyRFFYN M8 131 (D
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLTY LA M VES IV E T E i A (2)
23 WP-0871602-8E WASHER 8, 7X18X1.6 v3¥ %2 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 B 29FIHE b (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM, VYhyE - 9% 7 o3 i

26 111-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) Z XYy r9a' v (B) 1

27 B8I5!-771-040  PEDAL ASM. ZEPAE- AT RN D3 I

28 SK-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 WIA2E bk M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER §.6Xi5X1.4 NI} 8,6X15%1.4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7XI8X!.6 v A % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YE Rz (2)
32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 YHIFIL M8 (2)
33 DB113-655-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7 ¥y ()
34 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 DYHSE Ak M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2XI1.4X1.2 PR R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-DB71016~-SE  WASHER 6.7XI3XI 3% A R 6. 7X13X1 (2)
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Fanky 44 (n
38 112-46501 PEDAL IR (N
39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE A S5 AN (n
40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NRAY S (D

~30 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-67045,MO—67145)

S E IR (MO -67048,MO-6714SH)

— 31 -



— 32~

REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. __ __ _ _ ___ DESCRIPTION __ ___ ___| LS S, SR Qey |
i 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {RAFVIF(F3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASHM. 1baFu7 (23) (2)
3 228-30507 SPOOL REST ARM IhaFys {(2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMAFR A (4)
[ 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {PATH 3 10 A (n
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MFE 9(01) (1)
7 228-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MAFE 9% F (10
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE LhAFART v (1)
g 131-680600 THREAD STARDING GUIDE BASE IMFR TV 08 4 N

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMTFART VYT (1)
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUiDE ARM BASE fMFAPTYI9F & £ (1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER Thard v (34) (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN EYIAN (4)
14 229-310060 SPOOL PIN LhIRYFE Y (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 27305y Fr9¥ay {4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST Theosd 5 (4)
17 SH-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=16 b33y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=id Faraxy M5 L=14 {(2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHrFIh M5 (2)

20 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 23T N4X0.7 L=10 (2)

71 RE-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 A7} M4K0.7 291 (2)

23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I3V M4 =12 (n

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 233 M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NH-6040002-S¥  NUT M4X0.7 HYHYIYE N4X0.7 2¥a (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ 3 (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR F & 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1)

27 NK-6160511-SE  NUT MI6X1.5 nyEyFYs M16X1.5 132 (n

28 NM-6050005-SF  NUT M5 ughyIve M6 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEE a2 5.1%9.251.3 (4)



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-67045,M0-6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

FO7 3B HR(MO—67048 MO - 6714 £33 30385

- 33 -



REF. NG NOTE _ _PARTNO. . _ .. DESCRIPTION __ __ ___.__. LIRS T SR Quy_
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MaFYOF(F3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, ,LONG {bAFI5F (Fay )3 {(2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {b4795 418 (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1hAF95 Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT REST MRS (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AR 2 T A (0
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER AhazE o (vx) (D)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANBING ROD JOINT {MATR OY% F (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE fhAFLh 7Y (1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AMRFAP TV (3504 4 (1)

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM Y TS AL (1)

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LPRFANTY I 2 4 (1

i3 229-30309 THREAD STANBING ROD, LOWER {ho58 9 (3%) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AL YIRS (4)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN IS EVEEN, (4)

16 229-30903 SPOOT, REST CUSHION IR0 Iy Yay (4)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST INEVEE A {4)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A {h59F $HIA (n

19 SM-6061610-5C  SCREW M8 L=16 L5133y M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-8SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa' 22y M5 L=14 (N

21 NM-6050001-SE  NOT MG BIRIFIE M5 &)

22 SM-4041003-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA IRy M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 O¥hoEy N M4X0.7 232 (2)

24 SM-4041201-8SC  SCREW M4 L=12 AT I M4 L=12 (N

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 AT 22y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 ¥Ry MAX0.7 232 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 by b % {2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER PR AR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SFE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhyFdh Hi6X1,5 191 (hH

30 NM-G05000F-SE  NUT M5 myhrFIe Mo (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M2FH R 5, 1X9.2X1.3 Y]

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TATIEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATAEY M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 DyyrFsh M6 132 (2)

~ 34 -



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-67168)

- 35 —



EF.NO _ _ROTE _ PART RO, _ . __.._ DESCRIPTLON . __. LA S S S Qty .
{ 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AL EFIIF(H3) i
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, {ha795* (43) (1)
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG {MFDT (Fa9) 73 (1
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 1 b 4505 n
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AbAFE vTANF Y (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP A58 0k a2 A {n
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING RODP, UPPER A PATE P{YL) (1}
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {hEFE IIX 5 (B
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE { M 25TV (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER LPAFARTVH (3R 4 (1)

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM IMaF LTV HIF (0

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE TRAFL TV HOT & 4 N

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER Aha5E (i) (D

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IPTETLL A (5)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Lhexirk ¥ (5)

16 229-306903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IS E VLR A PP Y] (5)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN ES LS ) {5)

18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 b33y M6 L=15 (4)

19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT a2 M5 L=14 ()

20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M§ myarFeh M5 (2)

21 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 13y M4X0.7 (23

22 NH-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 DRI M4AX0, 7 (2

23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA' 22y M4 L=12 (0

24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 A 237 M4X0.7 {1

25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 BIhyFeh M4X0. 7 (2)

26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [SEE (2)

27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER M D R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D)

28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI6XE.5 YRy Hh MI6XE.5 192 (n

29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 wyhr3dh M5 {5)

30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AMEF A2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5}

31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {1505 (Fav) (D

— 36 -



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-6716S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
FL A BHER(MO-6716S Rk U L)

~ 37—



KEF.RQ ~_NOTE _PARTNO.  _ _ _ _ ___._ BESCRIPTION .. _| A . DA Quy_ |
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING BEVICE ASH. AMAFIIF(I3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, ,LONG {MAF0F" (Fav)ri (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B {hAFUF 3138 (H
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM | LONG {MA795 Fad (2)
5 225-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LRATR BTy (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUERER CAP AMEFE 0T 10 A (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {paFE H(9T) n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {hFE 9% 5 {1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE I MF LTV (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AEEFANT Y (3R A (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUTDE ARM BASE TN (n
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {PAFANTY I OF 2 A (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {hAFE 9 (¥4) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FASE YN (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {hvd9rE (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LhIX0TR SIvTay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1heEory 5 (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {MFUF $HIA ()
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. b .VE (1

20 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 IRy M6 L=15 (6)

21 SN-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 237 M5 L=14 (2)

22 AM-B050001-SE  NUT M5 oyiyieh Hb (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IRV M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4%0.7 Ay IYh MAX0 .7 231 (2)

25 SM-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 333 N4 L=12 (n

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FaT Ry M4X0.7 L=20 (D

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 n¥HYIYh M4X0.7 231 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 eI b A {2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NIV R O16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ahrFYh MIGX1.5 1v1 (1

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT K5 pyRrFIh M5 (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3 .8 L=20 YATYEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATARY M6 L=12 (2)

35 NY-6060001-SE  NUT M6 I M6 1Yz (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 14597 A &)

— 38 —



23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

BT S S P £

-89 —



GFF.NQ _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO, . _ DESCRIPTILION _____ __.._. SR S D Qty
1 01 S§8-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 pAZY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02  $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 AR 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 BO112-804-000 SPANNER Y RARY AN 1
4 05  121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =3 ayhva-n - 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM h-n 3 07 1
] T~ 118-53103 ~PRESSER FUOT AUXTLTARY PLATE A¥TET 378 I
7 121-23769 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YEA-P -3y 07 1
8 63  R2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER 9h-n 1
g 04 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER k-t 1
10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER YAk-n 1
i} 01~ 35-4080820-TF SCREW I78-44 L=6 FR 3y 178-34 16 T
12 §5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b3y 1/8-44 L=4 1
13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE Fagad yHAZ 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE L3397 YRAR 1
15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE JHAR 1
16 T19-85753 PEDAL ASY, INE W A O TY) 1
7 $H-9061203-8E SCREW M6 L=12 myhrk kb M6 L=12 (2)
18 119-65704 PEBAL AR (n
19 119-85803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR INE A 5 S A% E (2)
20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Wy et v 2X6 1
71 05 121°05458 CLOTH PLATE ASH. X A5TT Y T
22 121-04550 CLOTI} PLATE ASM. A 93 (1}
23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING A A YT A2 N
24 WZ-0420350-Kp DISC SPRING 50 % '$))]
25 CS-04C0671-8D THRUST HOLDER AFANY (1)
6 SH-B04030Z-TP SETSCREW FARY 1y
27 05  119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER T AAN - 1
28 G B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE AL 17444 I
29 01  §5-5060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v333° 3/32-56 1=3.5 1
30 04  121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD). HThya g(ae b -b ¥E) i
R TIE-T7000 “TRESSER FOOT HINGE TYTE I
32 55-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33 8/64-40 L=6 {1
33 R1530-804-000 STOPPER A% ARYA - (1)
34 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 b3$ 4 3 2,5X6X0.5 (1
35 §8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 AETFY 3/32-66 L=5.5 (1)
L] S5-60G0Z10-SP SCREW 3/72-56 L="1.9 33 3734-56 L=[.9 'O
37 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT b7 V] (1
38 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FCOT Tz (1)
39 $8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.8 AbI3y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
40 B1508-804-00B SPRING AL MY 3 (1)
ar T2T-60008 STITCE TOSGUE A} AN (a7
42 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 .5 bRy (1)
43 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD Behpt A (1)
44 131-78306 FINGER GUARD RTaF (H
45 01  115-858000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YA 1
a6 U TTB-45807 UPPER ENITE LPEY I
47 01  S5-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 nyhrE Ah 11/64-40 L=16 i
48 05  118-45500 UPPER XKN1FE SUPPORT AL 1
49 05  118-45906 UPPER KNTFE AR 1
50 05  §$-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=23 nFAyE Ah 11/64-40 [=23 |
T U5 TT5-G5503 UPPER RYITE PRESSER PLATE TURAAFT T
52 115-65702 WASHER IVALHEE ¥ % 1
53 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER SUAZAN - 1
54 $8-4060310-8p SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
55 88-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,5 FA 2% 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
- ) . TR IR AFI(SY-
57 ¥ 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM FIDF{E -IYIh 423 1
58 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE Sy Y -TIN ARD Y12 (L)
59 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER V116 MR T (10
60 §5-5120810-8P SCREW LEVINE A (n
BI 85-9154540-5P SUREW 15/64-28 T=35 GyAvs b 15/64-28 L=45 (1)
62 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR SN E{ R 3- {1
63 * 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER N ALRI{A - i
64 #04  4D0-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE Iy a4k 1
NOTE {#:32) 01....FOR ¥0-6704S MO-670434

D2....FOR MD-67148,M0-67168
03. .. FOR MO-67048,M0-67168
04.., FOR H0O-67148
05,...FOR ¥0-67168

- 40 —

M0-67145,40-6T165H
MO-67048,M0-6716S J#
KO-6714SH
MO-67165H



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

g s R

N AN/
NN

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM, 7Y ALYN w i (43) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER AN A YF(TXT) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER VEY DL E SR Ay LA (n
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV aeynt v (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIBDLE b 740 -(Fa7) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SHALL) ISEZECEDD) (D
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN F(5X6) {n
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Shr anr (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN VAl (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS b veyh (1)
11 131-6060¢ FUNNEL ¥ g I
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b7n - (2 1) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 R -RhA - 1
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA, nY DCX2T #11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUK]I MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OiL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-30ey 704 1

— 41 —



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No,.

When previous parts(Cbsoleted part)and new parts(Added partslare
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

LEHFL, #3Rev . No  BECBR(FEEY,
BENERESLVEBOEAKL, AIRSKAERETS, THATEET,
29355401

No.1329-[03 - ‘Rev.No,

*A:Added partsBNES/D:0bsoleted partshBBS/E:Erratunill

" Rev.[PagelRef, Parts No. Rev.PagefRef. Farts No. p
* INo. | B No. m__ & £ _No. | B |No. b #
AL 03 6| 481400-35711
D02 18 28{55-7080520-53P Al 03 18; 28155-4080620-7TP
A o3 18| 341400-30533
D| o2 28 41122-56103 At 03 286 41133-43009
D 26 5/55-8110410-TFP A 03 26 5|54-8050412-T°P
D 40 41119-96907
A | D3 40 41121-20713
A |03 40| 57[400-11755
Al 03 40) 63[400-36778
A | 03 40} 641400-305633
Aloa ] a0l e4]
- -
-
|
] J

— 42 ~



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 53|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PART %0 PAGE REF
Tk g H__NO iR%iis H 0 Fh % H N

BP-300G001-0R 26 24 NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SH-4040655-8p 2 §8-2090520-8L 2 4

BP-3000001-0R 26 62 NM-6040002-SE 32 24 SH-4040655-8P 4 $8-2110010-SL 22 4

B1211-804-000 6 16 NM-6040002-8E 34 23 SM-4040855-8P 2 §8-3080610-8p 2 6

B1211-804-000 6 18 NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SH-4040855-8P 2 35-3090610-8p 14 32

B1212-704-000 6 17 NM-8040002-SE 36 22 SH-4040855-5P 4 S§-3050610-3P 14 5l

B1215-804-000 6 21 NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SM-4040855-8P 4 8S-4060310-8p 40 54

B1607-804-C00 18 12 NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SY-4040855-Sp 6 §§-4060310-SP 40 55

B1507-814-00P 18 27 NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SH-4040855-3P 8 S§5-4080620-TF 12 2

B1507-814-00P 40 38 NM-6050001-8E 32 19 SH-4040855-SF 8 S§-4080620-TP 15 36

B1508-804-00B 18 14 NM-6060001-SE 32 28 SH-4040855-8P 12 SS-4080620-TP 18 28

B1508-804-00B 18 29 NM-6060001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-5P 12 S55-4080620-TP 40 11

B1508-804-00B 40 40 NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SK-4040855-5P 24 $8-4090415-8p 20 46

B15609-804-C00 183 15 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SH-4041001-8C 32 5S-4090415-5P 20 46

B1509-814-00P 18 30 NM-GO50001-SE 36 29 SM-4041001-8C 34 §5-4090415-Sp 20 47

B1510-814-000 18 17 NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SY¥-4041001-SC 36 $8-4090415-Sp 20 48

B1510-814-000 1§ 32 NM-6050001-8E 38 3] SM-4041001-SC 38 §58-40805616-8P 12 27

B1510~-814-000 40 43 NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SH-40041055-SP 2 SS5-4080615-SP 14 49

B1611-814-000 18 11 NK-B060001-SE 38 356 SH-4041055-SP 12 88-4091015-8P 2 14

B1511-814-000 18 26 NM-G06000D3-SC 16 25 S¥-4041201-SC 32 S5-4091015-SP 24 13

B1511-814-000 40 37 NM-GO800OC1-SE 30 9 SH-4041201-5C 34 §8-4091015-5P 24 22

B1613-816-000 18 39 NM-6080001-S8E 30 21 SH-4041201-8C 36 85-4110515-SP 8 33

B1514-816-000 18 45 NM-6080600-5M 28 29 SH-4041201-8C 38 $S-4110515-5P 20 49

B1530-804-000 18 1 NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SH-4041455-8N 10 §5-4110615-8P 20 30

B15630-804-000 18 22 | NM-6160511-8E 32 27 SM-4042001-5C 32 S585-4112215-8P 26 13

Bih30(-804-000 40 33 NM-6160511-SE 34 28 SH-4042001-5C 34 8S-4120615-SP 2 12

B1539-804-000 40 28 NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SH-4042001-5C 36 S8-4161215-SP 4 18

B1620-804-000 10 43 NM-6160511-S8E 38 30 SH-4042001-8C 38 S§8-5080212-TP 6 3

B2119-816-A00 15 27 NS-G080310-8N 2 5 SH-4050855-8P 6 §8-5080610-Sp 27 1

B2119-816-B00 16 28 NS-6090310-SP 27 12 SH-4050855-5P 20 58-5080610-8p 28 23

B2119-816-C00 15 29 NS-8000310-SP 28 24 SM-40560855-SP 26 S8-5110710-8p 4 31

B2119-816-D00 15 30 NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SM-4061055-8P 22 S§-6110710-85p 27 17

B2119-816-E00 16 31 NS-6110310-8P 26 62 SH~40512565-5P 4 §8-5110710-SP 28 3

B2202-816-000 20 39 NS-6110420-3P 2 46 SH-4051255-Sp 12 §§-5110710-8p 28 38

B2519-804-000 40 8 NS-6110420-8P 16 26 SH-40514056-8E 32 SS-5120810-8P 40 60

B2519-814-000 40 9 N§-6240630-8E 27 23 SH-4051405-8E 34 §8-5150510-SP 20 50

B2521-804-000 40 10 NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-4051405-8E 36 83-6060210-8P 18 10

B3534-352-000 26 7 NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SH-4051405-8E 38 S$5-6060210-SP 18 25

B7114-012-0A0 30 25 NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SH-4051601-SC 26 S$3-6060210-SP 40 36

B816E-771-040 30 27 SH-40608(1-5E 26 §8-6060340-8P 18 44

B8152-771-000 30 39 | PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SH-4061201-5E 34 S85-6060410-TP 40 29

B8153-771-000 30 8 PS-0200062-KH 40 20 SH-4061201-SE 38 SS-6060440-TP 14 18

B8163-771-000 30 20 | PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SM-6040600-SP 12 $S-6060440-TP 18 16

B8163-771-000 30 40 P§S-0300062-KH 14 16 SM-6051202-TP 10 8§5-6060440-TF 18 31

BO112-804-000 40 3 PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SH-6051202-TP 15 SS-6060440-TP 40 42

SM-6061202-TP 15 S8-6080320-8P 10 16

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SH-6061200-8P 14 SS-6080340-5P 12 b5

CM-3002000-01 2 40 RE-0300000-K0 16 47 SH-6061200-8P 16 8S-6080340-SP 16 17

CH-3002001-B1 4 36 | RE-0500000-KO 12 41 SM-6061202-TP 6 S5-65080410-SP 14 28

CQ-2000000-00 8 44 R4200-J6E-DO0 22 ] SH-6061202-TP 6 S§-6080410-SP 40 12

£Q-2000000-00 14 567 R4305-J6E-E00 22 2 SH-6061402-TP 8 35-6080720-SP 8§ 23

CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | R4508-J6E-DOO 22 3 SH-6061402-TP 8 §§-6081210-TP 6 42

€Q-2020000-00 14 58 SH-6061402-TP 10 8§-6090420-8p 28 11

€Q-2520000-00 8 60 SB-1100003-00 6 22 SH-6061402-TP 23 SS-6090620-TP 12 8

CS-0400671-SD 40 25 | SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SH-6061610-SC 32 $5-6090620-TP 14 65

CS-111101H-SH 23 21 SD-0600341-TF 20 42 SH-6061610-3C 34 8§-6090620-TP 15 37

CS-1111019-8H 23 22 SD-0640241-SP 16 16 SH-6061610-3C 36 §5-6090630-TP 14 12

SD-0720271-8P 12 59 SH-6061610-8C 38 §8-60980630-TP 27 27

b8113-555-B00 30 7 Sp-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-6061802-TP 26 SS-6080630-TP 28 37

D8E13-555-B00 30 19 | SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SK-8040302-TP 2 S§-6080670-TP 8 37

D8F13-555-B00 30 33 | SK-2351600-SC 27 24 SH-8040302-TP 40 SS-6090670-TP 18 6

D8204-665-D00 27 22 SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-8040402-TP iG SS-6090670-TP 18 21

[8204-555-D00 28 34 SK-3311600-8C 27 25 SH-8050412-TF 28 §5-6090670-TP 18 36

SK-3311600-8C 28 35 SH-804560502-TP 26 §8-6090670-TP 40 32

EA-9500B01-00 8 18 | SK-3382001-8E 34 32 SM-89061203-SE 30 S§S-6090810-SP 26 14

SK-3382001-8E 38 33 SH-9061203-5E 40 S§-6110610-TP 22 &

GPF-06060000 36 3 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SH-9082023-SE 30 SS-6110610-TF 22 17

GPF-06060000 30 15 SK-3513200-SC 27 28 SM-9082513-CF 28 S8-6110710-TP 15 36

GPF-06070000 30 4 | SK-3513200-3SC 28 31 SQ-0000451-M7 26 SS-6110710-TP 15 38

GPF-06070000 30 16 SL-8061291-5E 30 12 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 58-6110710-TP 16 6

GPF-06080000 30 5 SL-89061291-8E 30 24 SQ-111045t-HZ 26 §5-6111040-SP 23 8

GPF-06080000 3017 SL-9082081-8E 30 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 S§8-6111440-SP 2 47

SL-8082081-SE 30 22 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 S§-6111610-SP 23 10

MBC-270B1100 8 53 | SM-1040801-3C 2 10 SQ-1150441-8D 26 S§-6121020-Sp 16 40

MDC-270B81100 8§ @6 SM-1040801-8C 4 4 S5Q-1150451-M7 26 $8-6121020-8P 26 46

MDC-270B1104 41 14 | SM-1040801-8C 4 13 8Q-1150464-3b 26 ss-61z1220-TF 10 3

MML-018800CA 41 15 | SM-4030455-8P 12 16 S5-1060610-8P 12 $5-6151440-8p 22 34

— 43 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
e H X 2E H N0 i B N o H N
§8-6661110-SP 12 46 $8-%151210-TF 14 22 115-65504 40 51 121-56907 18 48
§8-7060310-SP 12 12 §5-9151210-TP i5 8 115-65702 40 b2 121-60008 40 41
$S-7060310-SP 26 4% | $8-9151210-TP 16 G 115-66809 23 12 121-62202 18 41
$8-7060510-SP 83 $8-9154540-SP 40 61 115-98000 40 45 121-64802 18 37
$8-7060510-Sp 22 43 §5-9681610-TP 6 12 118-02006 22 32 121-67409 18 40
$8-7060610-Sp 14 54 | ST-6030821-0A 28 12 118-06304 22 12 121-67508 18 43
§5-7060610-SP 18 9 ST-6030821-0A 28 13 118-40303 26 8 121-87607 18 42
§5-7060610-8P 18 24 118-45500 40 48 121-67706 18 46
$S-7060610-SP 40 35 | TA-0400301-M0 26 41 118-45807 40 46 121-67806 18 38
§8-7080520-5P 18 13 TA-0800504-R0 12 53 118-45806 40 49 121-76004 14 15
58-7080520-SP 40 3% | TA-0950806-R0 24 4 1i8-46607 22 14 121-77903 22 4l
$8-7080510-8P 22 42 | TA-1030402-R0O o7 118-46805 22 28 122-53829 18 1
$8-7090530-5P 2 20 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 118-46805 22 33 122-56905 8 63
§8-7090610-8P 2 22 | TA-2050416-R0 10 8 118-47605 40 13 122-57002 8 64
55-7000610-5P 22 44 TA-2050805-R0 4 42 118-48405 40 53 122-88403 41 10
§8-7090610-SF 24 10 118-72009 i8 b 122-88700 16 33
§S-7090610-SP 24 19 | WP-0250516-5D 18 8 118-72009 18 20 122-88908 22 7
8§-7090611-8L 4 34 | WP-0250516-3D 18 23 118-72009 40 31 123-15909 26 3
§8-7090710-SP 22 25 | WP-0250516-SD 40 34 118-76166 18 4 123-16006 26 10
§8-7090850-5P I4 26 | Wp-0370316-Sp 23 20 118-76869 18 19 123-16105 26 11
$8-7091410-8P 2 33 | WP-0370316-SD 28 14 118-88104 14 14 123-17004 26 8
88-7110510-5P 2 27 | WP-0371016-3D 12 28 118-90001 14 1 123-40303 14 31
$8-7110610-5P 16 14 | WP-0371026-SD 24 14 118-90100 22 37 123-40402 14 33
§§-7110710-SL 20 29 | WP-0371026-SD 24 23 118-90308 22 38 123-40501 14 48
$8-7110710-SP 2 29 ] WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-98103 40 6 123-40600 14 25
§5-7110720-SP 22 13 | WP-0460556-8D 16 46 119-18109 26 6 123-40709 427
88-7110720-TP 15 39 | WP-0480856-5P 12 62 119-49104 40 27 123-40808 14 50
$8-7110840-8P 6 45 | Wwp-0621016-SD 12 63 119-49807 12 65 123-40907 4 35
$8-7110840-5P 6 46 | WP-0651056-SD 26 22 119-59400 27 21 123-41806 27 6
S5-7110840-SP 14 34 | WP-DG71016-SE 30 36 119-58558 28 15 123-41806 27 16
$8-7110840-8P 14 36 | WP-07515676-5D 4 25 119-60655 31 123-418006 28 25
§8-7110840-8P 16 28 | WP-0764016-3P 6 13 119-60754 0 13 123-41905 27 b
§8-7110840-SP 22 36 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 119-64509 40 14 123-41954 27 4
SS-7110840-SP 24 24 | WP-0871602-8E 30 11 119-65704 40 18 123-42101 2 11
g5-7110016-T¢ 10 17 | WP-0871602-SE 30 23 119-65753 40 16 123-47167 22 9
858-7T111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0B71602-SE 30 30 119-65803 40 19 123-47266 22 10
88-7111410-TP 6 36 | wp-1002036-SE 27 28 119-92005 40 15 123-47308 41 6
8S-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-1002036-SE 28 39 119-99307 14 13 131-00805 2 16
§8-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-1612616-SE 32 25 120- 15301 22 39 131-00904 2 15
§§-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-1612616-SE 34 27 120-15400 22 40 131-01001 2 2l
§§-7111810-7TP 6 29 { WP-1612616-8E 36 26 121-02208 22 16 131-01209 2 18
§§-T111810-TP 6 31 Wwp-1612616-SE 38 28 121-02810 22 23 131-01308 2 30
5§-T111810-TP 6 35 | WS-0510002-KN 32 28 121-02950 22 31 131-01407 2 18
58-7111810-TP 6 39 | WS-0510002-K§ 34 3! 121-03107 22 29 131-01606 2 25
§§-7111810-7P 6 44 { WS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-03305 2 28 131-01605 2 26
§5-7160740-SP 16 45 | WS-0510002-KN 38 32 121-03701 22 18 131-01803 2 32
S§-7151120-SP 22 30 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 121-04550 40 22 131-01902 2 36
§8-7161040-8P 16 48 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 121-05458 40 21 131-02058 2 36
$8-8080310-TP 8 65 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 121-09163 § 28 131-02207 2 45
SS-8080310-TP 8 67 | WS-1002560-KR 27 29 121-16604 10 18 131-02406 2 3
$8-8080322-Tp 40 1 WS-1002560-KR 28 36 121-16703 1019 131-02504 4 20
$S-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-1643202-KR 32 20 121-16802 10 20 131-025563 4 19
88-8090530-TF 8 57 | WS-1643202-KR 34 28 121-16801 10 21 131-02603 4 23
88-8090530-TP 8 59 | WS-1643202-KR 36 27 121-17008 10 22 131-0270% 22 46
§5-8110410-TP 2 23 | WS-1643202-KR 38 28 121-18204 12 10 131-02900 4 38
35-8110410-TP 2 24 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 121-18303 29 131-03650 2 34
85-81104i0-TP 10 1t WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 121-20150 6 38 131-03808 2 13
$§-8110410-TP 12 44 | WZ-0640312-K0 20 43 121-20705 15 11 131-03908 4 24
$S-8110410-TF 20 17 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 121-20713 40 4 131-04006 2 1
$S8-8110520-TP 16 30 | WZ-2640310-KH § 15 121-21612 15 34 131-04104 2 b5l
§8-81511560-TP 6 5 121-22362 6 30 131-04203 2 2
$8-8660330-5P 12 32 107-53309 4 39 121-23360 6 34 131-04302 2 44
$5-8660330-SF 23 23 111-51065 30 28 121-23659 14 24 131-04500 4 10
$5-8660610-TP 8 56 111-51909 30 3] 121-23709 40 1T 131-04807 4 29
$8-8660610-TP 14 61 111-56108 27 19 121-29805 26 20 131-04906 6 20
85-8660610-TP 14 64 111-55108 28 32 121-29504 26 18 131-07602 6 4
§5-9090410~TP 14 43 111-656207 27 20 121-32155 6 43 131-07701 6 10
55-5090610-TP I4 42 111-55207 28 33 121-32619 22 15 135-07800 6 6
$8-9090823-TF 23 19 111-57567 0 2 121-32700 22 20 131-08006 6 23
§S-9111010-8P 123 111-58001 30 6 121-32809 22 26 131-08105 6 24
$S-9111010-Sp 22 21 111-58001 30 18 121-32908 22 24 131-08204 6 25
§8-9111050-5P 12 51 £11-59365 36 14 §21-33005 22 27 131-08303 6 27
§8-9111610-8p 40 47 112-46501 30 38 121-33104 22 22 131-08402 6 8
58-9112310-8p 40 50 112-46600 30 37 121-33211 22 11 131-08501 6 9
§8-9161210-TP 14 6 115-01301 40 23 121-52468 40 30 131-10002 8 15
88-9151210-TP 14 9 115-44707 40 b 121-53763 18 36 131-1010k 8 b

— 44 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART N PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S H KO R H Jyit] aE =G ¢] % H KO

131-10200 § 22 131-22809 12 24 131-42955 26 33 131-67853 38 1

131-10259 3 21 131-23302 12 39 131-43300 26 29 131-67903 32 8

131-10507 8 2 131-23302 16 44 131-43417 26 43 131-674903 34 9

131-10556 8 1 131-25901 15 13 131-43508 26 44 131-67903 36 9

131-10606 8 4 131-25950 15 12 131-43607 26 47 131-67903 38 9

E31-10705 8 24 131-26008 15 4 13143706 26 48 131-68000 32 9

131-10804 8 25 131-26354 15 9 131-43805 26 27 131-68000 34 10

131-10503 8 26 131-26503 5 19 131-44001 26 30 131-68000 36 10

131-11000 8 27 131-26602 15 20 131-44100 26 39 131-68000 38 10

131-11109 8§ 31 131-26701 15 21 131-44209 26 40 131-68108 32 10

131-11208 a8 34 131-26800 15 22 131-47301 23 9 131-G8109% 4 11

131-11307 8 35 131-26909 15 3 131-47400 23 i 131-68109 K{TT D!

131-11406 8 36 131-27006 15 17 131-47509 23 2 131-68109 38 11

131-11505 8 38 131-27105 15 18 131-47558 23 1 131-68208 32 11

131-11604 8 39 131-27204 i65 23 131-50503 23 17 131-68208 34 12

131-11703 8 40 131-27303 Ib 24 131-50602 23 18 131-68208 36 12

131-15001 16 1 131-27402 15 25 131-50701 22 45 131-68208 38 12

131-16100 i6 2 131-27501 15 26 131-50800 23 11 131-68307 36 31

131-162089 i6 4 131-28103 15 16 £31-50809 23 5 131-68356 36 3

131-15258 16 3 131-28202 20 31 131-51006 23 6 131-68406 34 18

131-16407 16 8 131-28301 200 32 131-51105 22 35 131-68406 38 18

131-156654 16 32 131-28400 20 33 131-51204 22 5 131-68505 24 3

131-15753 16 9 131-28509 20 34 131-51303 23 4 131-68505 38 3

131-16803 65 10 131-28608 286 356 131-55007 27 1% 131-68802 34 4

131-15902 16 11 131-28707 20 38 131-55106 28 131-68802 38 4

131-18009 16 12 131-283905 20 37 131-65205 28 18 131-68851 34 2

131-16108 16 13 131-29101 20 40 131-65304 28 27 131-68851 38 2

131-16207 16 18 131-29200 20 41 131-55403 21 13 131-68901 38 36

131-16308 16 20 131-28309 id 21 131-55403 28 16 131-68950 38 19

131-16405 16 22 131-29309 15 7 131-55602 27 10 131-70006 4 9

131-165604 16 23 131-29457 20 38 131-565602 28 22 131-70105 4 21

131-16603 i6 24 [31-29853 15 ] 131-55601 27 8 131-70204 4 11

131-16702 18 A 131-29903 15 & 131-55601 28 20 131-70204 12 34

131-16801 16 7 131-29962 15 5 131-55700 27 9 F31-70303 6 14

131-16900 16 21 131-31008 14 5 131-565700 28 21 131-70402 16 36

131-17007 16 19 131-31057 14 4 131-55758 27 7 131-70402 16 37

131-17106 1 34 131-31107 14 8 131-55759 28 19 131-70601 12 48

131-18054 10 1 131-31156 14 i 131-55858 28 5 131-70600 17

131-18708 10 16 131-31206 14 37 131-55908 28 8 131-70808 26 34

131-19300 0 14 131-31305 14 38 131-56005 28 9 131-71004 4 22

131-19409 10 23 131-31404 4 39 131-56104 28 10 131-72507 10 10

131-19508 16 24 131-31603 14 40 131-56203 28 6 131-72556 10 g

131-19607 10 25 131-31602 14 41 131-56302 28 i 131-727056 8 55

131-19706 10 39 131-31701 14 44 131-56500 27 14 131-72754 8 5

131-1980% 10 42 131-31800 14 46 131-60007 41 2 131-72804 14 60

131-19904 10 33 131-31809 i4 45 131-60106 4] 7 131-72804 14 63

131-19953 10 32 131-32006 14 47 131-60205 41 3 131-72853 14 59

131-2000t 10 41 131-32501 14 2D 131-60304 41 8 131-72853 14 62

131-20605 10 2 131-32550 14 19 131-50403 4] 9 131-72903 2 38

131-20803 12 33 131-32709 14 56 131-60601 4] 11 131-75000 § 062

131-20002 12 29 131-376556%9 20 2 131-60700 4 43 131-78306 18 18

131-21009 12 31 131-37609 20 12 131-60858 41 1 131-78306 18 33

131-21058 12 30 131-37708 20 8 131-60808 27 2 131-78306 40 44

131-21108 12 b2 13}-37807 20 5 131-60908 28 2 131-78405 18 47

131-21207 12 43 131-37906 20 13 131-61005 27 1 131-91309 12 70

131-231266 12 42 131-38003 20 16 131-610056 28 ] 131-91408 12 71

131-21306 12 40 131-38102 20 14 131-611563 21 3 131-91606 12 64

131-21405 12 26 131-38201 20 15 131-6E153 28 26 131-92406 12 66

131-21603 12 48 131-38201 206 27 131-62557 24 ] 131-92802 12 67

131-21900 12 45 131-38359 20 3 131-62565 24 i 131-93206 12 68

131-22007 8§ 49 131-38400 20 9 131-62573 24 8 131-83602 12 &9

131-22007 1 35 131-38508 20 6 131-62805 24 9 132-00208 4 1

131-22007 23 13 131-38656 20 4 131-62805 24 18 132-00308 4 2

131-22106 8 50 131-38706 20 10 131-62904 24 11 132-00506 4 5

131-22106 10 36 131-388056 20 i 131-62904 24 20 132-00605 4 [}

131-22106 23 14 131-38304 20 11 131-63001 24 12 132-00704 2 T

131-222056 8 51 131-395565 20 20 131-63001 24 21 132-00803 2 8

131-22205 10 37 131-39605 20 22 131-63159 24 158 132-004902 12 54

131-22206 23 15 131-39704 286 25 131-63167 24 18 132-01009 4 12

131-22304 8 62 131-39803 20 24 131-63175 24 17 132-01108 4 28

131-22304 10 38 131-39902 20 23 131-63466 Z4 1 132-01207 4 33

131-22304 23 16 131-40009 20 21 131-63803 24 2 132-01306 4 32

131-22403 10 5 131-42500 26 2b 131-63902 24 3 132-01405 4 16

131-22452 10 4 131-42500 41 16 131-675566 32 ] 132-01454 4 15

131-22502 10 13 131-42609 8 48 131-67656 36 1 132-01504 2 41

131-22700 12 18 131-42609 26 38 131-67754 34 1 132-01603 2 42

— 45 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

55

PART PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
s KO S% H X T%:id H KN i H N

132-04003 4 356 132-30305 26 1 400-23234 6 2

132-05406 6 18 132-35304 22 18 400-23235 6 1

132-07808 8§ 20 132-40007 2 438 400-25294 40 56

132-08004 8§ 68 132-40106 2 49 400-30533 18 34

132-08103 8 17 132-40205 2 50 400-30533 40 64

132-08350 8 16 132-44009 8 46 400-35711 6 48

132-08459 8 42 132-44108 1¢ 30 400-36778 40 63

132-08509 § 43 133-43009 26 4

132-08608 8 47

132-087067 8 30 229-01805 4 37

132-08806 § 28 229-21407 20 26

132-08905 8 29 229-24708 4 8

132-09101 8 g 229-30309 32 12

132-09200 § 10 229-30308 34 13

132-09309 8 11 229-30309 36 13

132-09408 8 12 229-30309 38 i3

132-08507 8 I3 229-30408 32 6

132-09606 8 14 229-30408 KL S

132-09705 8 18 229-30408 36 17

132-09804 § 7 229-30408 38 7

132-09853 8 6 229-30507 32 3

§32-12501 16 39 229-30507 36 4

132-12600 6 31 229-30556 2 2

132-12709 16 35 229-30656 6 2

132-12808 16 41 229-30705 32 4

132-12915 16 43 229-30705 4 6

132-13012 12 38 229-30705 36 6

132-13012 16 42 229-30705 38 5

132- 15167 121 229-30804 32 16

132-15306 12 4 229-30804 4 17

132-15405 12 b 229-30804 36 17

132~ 15504 12 6 229-30804 8 17

132-15603 12 7 229-30803 32 15

132-15702 12 11 229-30903 34 16

132-15801 12 17 229-30903 36 16

132-15900 12 13 229-30903 38 16

132- 16007 12 14 228-31000 32 14

132-16106 12 19 229-31000 34 15

132-16205 12 21 229-31000 36 15

132-16304 1223 229-31000 38 16

132-16601 10 28 229-31109 32 13

132-16700 10 29 229-31109 4 14

132-16809 16 26 229-31109 B 14

132-17361 1247 229-31109 8 14

132-17401 12 57 229-31307 2 7

132-17600 12 58 229-31307 34 8

132-17708 12 36 229-31307 36 8

132-17807 10 12 229-31307 38 8

132-17806 10 31 229-31406 32 5

132- 18052 12 50 229-31406 4 6

132-18102 12 56 220-31406 i 6

132-20009 156 15 229-31406 38 &

132-21403 14 66 229-32800 41 4

132-21602 14 67 229-33006 41 12

132-21601 14 68 229-33105 41 b

132-21700 i4 69 229-33303 41 13

132-21809 14 70 236-30007 § 45

132-21908 14 Tl 236-30007 26 b4

132-22203 14 52

132-22302 14 53 310-18005 26 b6

132-22401 14 29 310-18005 26 60

132-22609 4 2

132-22708 4 3 400-10804 4 55

132-25008 20 1 400- 10805 15 10

132-26107 20 18 | 400-11234 14 72

132-25107 20 19 400-117565 40 b7

132-28655 26 23 400-11757 40 58

132-28804 26 55 § 400-11758 40 62

132-28903 26 59 40015637 14 10

132-29000 26 6l 400-16762 26 12

132-29109 26 57 400-16763 26 16

132-29208 26 b1 400-16841 14 11

132-29307 26 19 400-17714 6 47

132-29356 26 17 400-17824 6 41

132-29406 26 58 400-18044 26 2

132-30107 26 45 | 400-22255 40 59

— 46 —




o BABECE

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright € 2002—2006 JUK! CORP
ABOADERGTHER, WET5IL
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKI #HE#

FHHEHLKRSD, ZBBHE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

RIDA—LY A PRIARARDIEDTIER(ERETIENDHYET,

* The descriplion covered in this pars list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
K DA 2 ML, 2006538 BREOHRKRGRTHEHALLEOTT,

* This parls list is edited in accordance with the product specificalions as of March 2006,

Printed in Japi




